TURBO OPTIMA Parts List

SC215 SC216 SC240

x2pcs x2pcs

O @ -

Pivot Ball 5.8xM2.6x11.5mm

O}ﬂﬂ]ﬂﬂ]ﬂ x4pcs

Pivot Ball 5.8M3x12.5mm

@j x2pcs

Ball Nut 4.8xM2.6mm

0 || O®
x12pcs
5.8mm Ball End x10pcs

BRG001

L

BRG003

Ol

BB 4x8x3mm x4pcs

BB 5x10x4mm x4pcs

Ol

ORGO3BK g ORGO4SSBK

x2pcs x10pcs x10pcs x10pcs
209905 | o s || S| | oo || oua
1708B

0 | |

@ xdpcs (b) x4pcs
PNGS4825
e, || OF) om
R-Pin 6mm x10pcs R-Pin 4mm x10pcs (F;gi-?_z%ar SS Mx3mm

96441B

Sponge Tape 100x150 mm

SQ215 Slipper Plate (2pcs/Scorpion 2014)

SC216 Slipper Pad (2pcs/Scorpion 2014)

SC240 58mmxM2.6 Pivot Ball (8pcs/Scorpion 2014)
NeZ| 5.8mmxM3 Pivot Ball (4pcs/Scorpion 2014)
SC242 4.8mmxM2.6 Ball Nut (2pcs/Scorpion 2014)
SC246 Battery Strap (16X200mm)

LA43 5.8mm Ball End(12pcs)

W0201 5.8 Steel Ball(10pcs)

BRG0O1 Shield Bearing(5x10x4)4pcs

BRG003 Shield Bearing(4x8x3)4pcs

BRG007 Shield Bearing(3x6x2.5)2pcs

BRGO14 Shield Bearing(10x15x4)2pcs

ORG03 O-Ring(P3/Orange) 10pcs

ORGO3BK  O-Ring(P3/Black) 10pcs

ORGO4SSBK O-Ring (SS4/Black) 10pcs

1708B Color Antenna(Black/4pcs)
92638 Snap Pin (10pcs)

92643 Snap Pin(4mm/10pcs)
964418 Sponge Tape(1x100x150)

PNGS4825  Steel Pinion Gear (25T-48P)

36

AyN=TL=FQNAT-EFY 2014)
Ay =18y R QANAT-EFY 2014)
ERy FR—IV BA/RI—EF> 2014)
ERy MR—IV@A/AD—-EF> 2014)
A=y QNAI-EF2014)
NyF)—=ARZw 7 (16X200mm)
A—=IVIVF58¢(12A)

58 AF—JVR—IL 10N
J=IVRRT) 7 (5x10x4)4 A
I—IVRRT )7 (4x8x3)4N

= )URRT 4 (3x6x2.5)2 A
J=IVRANT 7 (10x15x4)2 A
0U»JP3/A4 L) 10A

09 (P3/7Zv%) 10N

04 (SS4/7Zv9) 10N

HhZ=T VT EFvy TFEEA)
ATy TEV(10A)
AFvTEV(Amm/10A)
ZRVIF—=7(1x100x150)
AF—IVEZA$+ (25T-48P)

1-S33008H
x10pcs x10pcs x10pcs x10pcs
(©) | um () | mmmmy
FH M2.6x6mm FH M3x8mm FH M3x12mm FH M3x15mm
1-513008H 1-S22608
x10pcs x10pcs x5pcs
(©) ) mmmmmmn | | () (jmmm (o [ T
FH M3x18mm BH M3x8mm BH M3x10mm CAP M2.6x8mm
x10pcs
Cap Screw(M3x6/Flanged)| | SS M3x3mm | | SS M4x4mm E2.5 Clip E5 Clip
1-W300805
o | x10pcs
Washer M3x8x0.5

Black

O-Ring S84

0T203

(©)] I
[a)

OT205 | 2502712

1-532606H
1-533008H
1-S33012H
1-533015H
1-533018H
1-513008H
1-513010H
1-522608
1-523006F
1-553003
1-554004
1-E025
1-E050
1-N3024
1-N3033N
1-N4056FN
1-W300805
OT201HB
Qr1202
0r1203
0T1204
0T1205

Flat Head Screw (M2.6x6/10pcs)
Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x8/10pcs)
Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x12/10pcs)
Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x15/10pcs)
Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x18/10pcs)
Button Screw(Hex/M3x8/10pcs)
Button Screw(Hex/M3x10/10pcs)
Cap Screw(M2.6x8/5pcs)

Cap Screw(M3x6/Flanged/5pcs)
Set Screw(M3x3/10pcs)

Set Screw(M4x4/10pcs)
E-Ring(E2.5/10pcs)
E-Ring(E5.0/10pcs)
Nut(M3x2.4/10pcs)

Nut(M3x3.3) Nylon (5pcs)
Nut(M4x5.6) Flanged Nylon (5pcs)
Washer(M3x8x0.5/10pcs)

Hard Suspension Arm (OPTIMA)
Gear Box (OPTIMA)

Servo Saver (OPTIMA)

Hub Carrier (OPTIMA)

Holder (OPTIMA)

HZEAM26x6) (N YT A/10A)
HIERMIXE)(AN\YIZ/10A)
HIERM3IX12)(AN\YIZ/10A)
HIEAM3XIS)AYZZ/10A)
HIERM3XI8)( AT Z/10A)
REVEZAM3XE) (NI A/T0N)
REVER(M3X10)(A Y2 R/10A)
Fry TERM26x8/5M)

Fry TERAM3X6/ 77 IH/5A)
4w MEZM3X3/10A)

Ty FEA(MAx4/T0A)
E>4(E25/10A)
EJ>4(E5.0/10A)

Fv M M3x24/10A)

FvMM3x3.3) 10 (5A)

Ty MMAXS.6) 759 FABV(5A)
7w —(M3x8x0.5/10A)
N=FYARY Y3V 7= L (FTT43)
FTRYIRA (FTT4R)
H—=RAN\—=(FTT4)
NTFHUT (A TT43)

FIVA— (#FTT4)



TURBO OPTIMA Parts List
0T206B

Lo

O | J
b 2

0T207B

°0 O () mma () OO°

2] ﬁ@

— O
() (h) © x2pcs BH M2x10mm x8pcs

0T209 OT210BK
SO ODe

) x6pcs

CAP M2.6x8mm

ml©

x4pcs

Ol

x4pcs

0T216G 0T217G
© ®

—
QOO © s °
—OO
© (a) 9
(a)
0T218G
(b)
© um
FH M2.6x6mm x2pcs (a) o
0T219G
[ o ° o o |
x2pcs
0oT220
© ©
o © ©o
© © °
D S| .

lo (O

x2pcs x2pcs x4pcs

x2pcs

T mm &

Ol Je @=r—je
X2pcs

Olle IWle ©H

[ I oT227 2900098 1T I ]

0T206B Chain Guide (OPTIMA) FI—VHARFTT4R)

0T207B Bumper (OPTIMA) NVIN=(FTT4R)

01208 Diff Gear Case &Pulley (OPTIMA) TIEVr—2T—)— (T T4)
01209 Shock Piston (OPTIMA) JIVIERN (AT T4R)

OT210BK  Shock Plastic Parts (Red/OPTIMA) 23w TIN=Y (LY RIFTT4R)
OT211 Knuckle Arm (OPTIMA) TYIINT—L(#FTT4R)

01212 King Pin Flange Pipe (OPTIMA) FIGEVTIVIINAT (FTT4R)
0T213G  Front Under Guard (Gold/OPTIMA) TAVITE=H—=F (G-IVNFTT4R)
OT214G Front Side Plate (Gold/2pcs/OPTIMA) 7OV MARTL—=b T-IVRATT4R)
0T215G Rear Plate (Gold/OPTIMA) DY TU— (T—IVRIFTT4R)

0T216G Motor Guard (Gold/OPTIMA) E—2—H—R (@—IVRFTT43)
OT217G  Shock Stay (Gold/OPTIMA) 2avyRT— (A=IVN/FTT4R)
OT218G  Front Plate (Gold/OPTIMA) 7OVM7L—F (E=IVRIATT4R)
OT219G  Main Chassis (Gold/OPTIMA) A%y —(d—=IVNIFTT43)
01220 Radio Plate (OPTIMA) FAATV—bFTT4T)

omn21 Gear Set (OPTIMA) FYy b (FTT4R)

0222 Diff Inner Parts Set (OPTIMA) TIAVTF—=IN\=Yy b (FTT4R)
01223 Diff Gasket (4pcs/OPTIMA) TIHRT YN GNFTT4R)
07224 Diff Shaft (2pcs/OPTIMA) TIV% TR QNFTT4R)

01225 Gear Shaft Set (OPTIMA) FYvTMey b (FTT4T)
0oT1227 Belt (OPTIMA) NIV FT743)

37



TURBO OPTIMA Parts List

0T228

I | ) xepes

Ol e ©l 10
COR R DY

Q x4pcs
e XZPCS C@ @® x2pcs *ﬂ] @ xdpcs
0oT233

Ol

(] ) x2pcs

OTW128-01
@) 2] O (2]
x2pcs x2pcs
o © o )
x2pcs x4pcs x2pcs x4pcs
0T239
[ ] x2pcs
0T240
(d)
x2pcs X2pcs O [ e
0T241
®© Qe (©)|mme
CAP M2x10mm x10pcs FHTP M2.0x8mm x8pcs ~ FH M2.6x8mm x8pcs
%2 © XGSpcs @ H l\‘/l-z.ﬁx5x05mm x4pcs

0T234

© (I (D € x2pes
O ® xdpes
O (I [m

OTW128

O [ Jmmm x2pcs

H] Xx2pcs @U xdpcs

@ ) e

OTW129

o] T ] = .@
@ X2pcs

o T x2pcs

Q) I‘ X2PCS .g X2pcs

O [ Jmmm x2pcs
WA= 2, OB o
(o} n — ¢+ @ x4pcs @ x6pcs

01228 Swing Shaft (OPTIMA) RAVTIw T QNATTAR)
01229 Front Wheel Shaft (2pcs/OPTIMA) 70V MRA=IVI % T MNA T T4R)
07230 Rear Wheel Shaft (2pcs/OPTIMA) VY RA=IV% T NNATT4R)

01231 Wheel Hub Set (2pcs/OPTIMA) RA—=IVNT 2y FeNF T T4R)

01232 Servo Saver Shaft (OPTIMA) =K== v T (FTT747)

01233 Flange Shaft 3x54mm (2pcs/OPTIMA) - 75>+ 7 M3x54mm) QA/A 774<)
07234 Tie-Rod (OPTIMA) 2AOYR (#FTT47)

OTW128  Front Shock (Gold/OPTIMA) 7avha3vy (A= [+ 774)
OTW129  Rear Shock (Gold/OPTIMA) 3wy (—=IVR /37 74)

38

0T242

@ "III||||||||||||||||\III|||||||||||||\|||I\II||||||||||||||\||||\||||||\||||||||||I\II||||||||||||||\|||||||||||||||||||\||||\||||||||||||||||\||||||||||||||\||||\||||||||||| (a)

FH M3x45mm x4pcs @[ ) @ Q]WWWD fe)
BH TP M3x8mm x4
@ ﬂjﬂ[ﬂ[ﬂ]ﬂ] o FH TP M3x12mm x16pcs Xomm xpes
FH M3x6mm x8pcs
(©) | © QHHMMMMHJ 0
FH TP M3x16mm x8pcs F BHM3x10mm x6pcs
OTW133G
1 o
000
[e]
)
OTT244M

OTW128-01 Front Shock Case (Gold/OPTIMA)
OTW129-01 Rear Shock Case (Gold/OPTIMA)

70063y r=A ([Q=IVR 13T T4)
Y23y r—=A(d=IVR 137 74%)

OTW130  Spring Adjuster (2pcs/Black) RTVIGTI%RE—QNTZvY)
01239 Front Shock Shaft (2pcs/OPTIMA) 70V Mavryr 7 QNATTAR)
0T240 Rear Shock Shaft (2pcs/OPTIMA) VY2aviov 7 QNATT4R)

OT241 M2/2.6 Screw Set (OPTIMA) M2/26 27—ty (A T74%)

0T242 M3 Screw Set (OPTIMA) M3 27 1=ty (FT74<)
OTW133G  Center Under Guard (Gold/OPTIMA) =7 A—A—R(d=IVFIFTT4R)
OTT244M  Block Tire 50x83x36mm Medium (OPTIMA) 7004441 50x83x36mm 27471 (4 774)
OTH245W 8 Hole Wheel 50mm (2pcs/White) 8R—IVRA—IL 50mm QA/RTAH)



TURBO OPTIMA Parts List

0TB248

=1/
E

® qpmmmm x1pcs

F BH TP M3x10mm

© (e) m X2pcs

Driver Stop Washer

x2pcs x2pcs

@ x4pcs

OTW102

(a) [:DEHHMD x4pcs
o .I'E‘ x4pcs

(C]

M x4pcs X2pcs @ D]ﬂ]]]]ﬂ]ﬂ]ﬂ]l]ﬂ]ﬂ]]m x2pcs

53 Mx3mm Nut M2.6 FH M2.6x8mm
OTB248  Non-Decoration Body (TURBOOPTIMA)  />7aAL—avk T4 (3—R4T74%)
OTB246 Driver Doll (OPTIMA) RSAN=NFE ( T74%)
01247 Flange Shaft 3x60mm (2pcs/OPTIMA) - 7529247 M(3x60mm) QA/A 7 74<)
0T248 Flange Shaft 3x26mm (2pcs/OPTIMA) - 752347 M3x26mm) QA/A 774<)
0T249 Flange Shaft 3x30mm (2pcs/OPTIMA) 75> Y247 M3x30mm) QA/A 774<)
07253 Shock Gasket 12mm (4pcs) 23y I AR b 12mm (@A)
OTW102 Stabilizer (OPTIMA) RZEFAY—(FTT14X)

TURBO OPTIMA Option Parts List

L

per car

AIILE
F/R
Interchangeable for
front & rear
R=IVT TNV RSATRIATT 1<)
Ball Diff. (for Belt Drive / OPTIMA)

18I 21{ENE
Two required

OTW103

Py

H—RVIFTL—FLQNFTT4R)
Carbon Rear Plate L(2pcs/OPTIMA)

OTW104GM

INCE—2—TL—bMHVARFTT4)
CNC Motor Plate (Gunmetal/OPTIMA)

OTW105

! I X 2pcs

A—Rr70Y Mo RTL—F QN TT 1)
Carbon Front Side Plate (2pcs/OPTIMA)

OTW106

A—RY7aY MRTL—bFTT1R)
Carbon Front Sus Plate (OPTIMA)

OTW108
05

FH M3x18mm
Haws ©) oo
Nut M3 Nylon Nut M3

ety

T—YRAA—RYTAY b3V IRT—FTT4X)
Carbon Works Front Shock Stay (OPTIMA)

OTW112

IN—R78AY MR= k(0754 774 <)
Hard Front Support (7075/0PTIMA)

OTW107
© s

FH M3x18mm
Jas @ [
Nut M3 Nylon Nut M3

A—RYT7AY VI RT—FTTAR)
Carbon Front Shock Stay (OPTIMA)

OTW109
© s
1

FH M3x18mm
s ©)
Nut M3 Nylon Nut M3

A=KV 3V I RT—FTT4)
Carbon Rear Shock Stay (OPTIMA)

0T260 Low Friction Belt (OPTIMA Mid)
OTW101  Ball Diff (for Belt Drive / OPTIMA)
OTW103  Carbon Rear Plate L (OPTIMA)

OTW104GM CNC Motor Plate (Gunmetal/OPTIMA)

OTW105  Carbon Front Side Plate (2pcs/OPTIMA)
OTW106  Carbon Front Sus. Plate (OPTIMA)
OTW107  Carbon Front Shock Stay (OPTIMA)
OTW108  Carbon Works Front Shock Stay (OPTIMA)
OTW109  Carbon Rear Shock Stay (OPTIMA)
OTW112  Hard Front Support (7075/0PTIMA)

A—=7)723vNIbh (#7742 R)
R=IVTINIVNRSATBIATT4R)
A=AV TL—M(FTT1R)
INCE—2—TL— b (A AR+ TT4R)
h=Ry7aYMARTL— QAT T4R)
H=RYTOA/NRTL—b FTT747)
H—RY IOV N3V IRT— (FTT4R)
T=JAN—RY7a/ 3V IAT— (£ TT4)
H=RVNY3vIRT— (AT T4X)
N=R70Y MIR=M(7075/4774%)

39



TURBO OPTIMA Option Parts List
OoTW110B

A=AV AAT L~ FTT4)

J
@

OTW125B OTW132
\ ‘i] A By ®

x2pcs

Ol

AZIN—HIVRA YT+ T M QNFTT 1)
Universal Swing Shaft (2pcs/OPTIMA)

IN=RUYY 3y I RT— (1075/4T74)
Hard Rear Shock Stay (7075/0OPTIMA)

OTW133S

Hard Main Chassis (7075/0PTIMA)

N
AR H—REAIN— A TT4)
Metal Servo Saver (OPTIMA)

OTW116GM

TIVEAARA S AVARIFTT4R)
Aluminum Mech Post (Gunmetal/OPTIMA)

OTW117GM

N

TIVITAYINT AYARFTT 1)
Aluminum Front Hub (Gunmetal/OPTIMA)

OTW118GM

TIVZUYNTFXUT (HYA2IUFTT4)
Aluminum Rear Hub Carrier (Gunmetal/OPTIMA)

Q][ﬂ][ﬂ][ﬂﬂ]]ﬂﬂ]]ﬂﬂ]]ﬂ]ﬂ]ﬂﬂm x4pcs

BH M3x10mm

x4pcs

Washer M3x8x0.5

TIVEY—RI VY N (B ARIFTT1R)
Aluminum Servo Mount (Gunmetal/OPTIMA)

TIVE7aY E7vI—ERY b
HAYARIATT 1)
Al Front Upper Pivot (Gunmetal/OPTIMA)

OoTW123 OoTW124

Silver Silver
S S
X2pcs x2pcs
Black Black
M (b} M
Kit std X2pcs Kit std x2pcs
Gold Gold
H H
x2pcs x2pcs
JaY 3w I RTI TRy b FTTAR) U2 av 2TV 7y b A T743)
Front Shock Spring Set (OPTIMA) Rear Shock Spring Set (OPTIMA)

OTW110B  Carbon Radio Plate (OPTIMA)

OTW111 Hard Main Chassis (7075/0PTIMA)
OTW114  Metal Servo Saver (OPTIMA)

OTW115GM  Aluminum Radio Post (Gunmetal/OPTIMA)
OTW116GM Aluminum Front Hub (Gunmetal/OPTIMA)  7)L2 70> N\T (HY ARIATT4R)
OTW117GM Aluminum Rear Hub Carrier (Gunmetal/OPTIMA) ~ ZILZ )Y N\TF+ )T (B A2I0i4 TT4<)
OTW118GM Al Front Upper Pivot (Gunmetal/OPTIMA) - 7)LZ70V b7 yI\=ERy I (B *4/4 T743)
OTW119GM Aluminum Servo Mount (Gunmetal/OPTIMA) - 7JLSH =R/ b (B A R/4TT4R)
OTW123  Front Shock Spring Set (S/M/H /2pcs/Optima) - 7043y 7A7)5 1k SIMHRNAT743)
OTW124  Rear Shock Spring Set (S/M/H /2pcs/Optima) 1J7>/3v7 A7) 25 2k (SIMHAA TT4)

H=RVANTL—b FTT4T)
N=RAL Y %— (10754 T T74R)
A= REAN—=(FTT4<)
TIVEANRAS AV ARIFTT4R)

40

Carbon Radio Plate (OPTIMA) © OO0
OTW111 |
)
[ o= o ¢ D D od po |
N RAA 05— Q07514 TF 4 ) x2pcs

(] Jo [T ommmr__17 Jo [T Tmmmm
x2pcs x2pcs

FET U ARAYR 38mm FET v AEYE 50mm

Titanium Adjust Rod 38mm Titanium Adjust Rod 50mm

H Hard Type

R—JLIK 58mm R Red

5.8mm Ball End

HD R1Jws\—7 SR @ A/Ra—E722014)
HD Slipper Pad (2pcs/Scorpion 2014)

RF—IVE=F XY 1/48EVF
Steel Pinion Gear 1/48 Pitch

PNGS4816 ~ PNGS4836

PNGS4816 16T PNGS4823 23T PNGS4830 30T
PNGS4817 17T PNGS4824 24T PNGS4831 31T
Steel Pinion Gear PNGS4818 18T PNGS4825 25T PNGS4832 32T
PNGS4819 19T PNGS4826 26T PNGS4833 33T
ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂm PNGS4820 20T PNGS4827 27T PNGS4834 34T
SS M3x3mm PNGS4821 21T PNGS4828 28T PNGS4835 35T
PNGS4822 22T PNGS4829 29T PNGS4836 36T
OTW125B  Universal Swing Shaft (2pcs/Optima) AZN=HIWARAL VT % T QNFTT4R)
OTW132  Hard Rear Shock Stay (7075/OPTIMA) N=R)Y>3vIRT7—(7075/4 T747)
OTW133S  Center Under Guard (Silver/OPTIMA) A== A=K N1 TT4)
92413 Titanium Adjust Rod 38mm FAVTIvAAYE 38mm
92416 Titanium Adjust Rod 50mm FAVTIvAAYE 50mm
LA43H Ball End(5.8mm/Hard/12pcs) A=V RESmmIN—R/12A)
LA43R 5.8mm Ball End(Red / 12pcs) A—=IVIVF 58 (LY R12A)
SCW021  HD Slipper Pad (2pcs/Scorpion 2014) HD R wN=/\w K QA/AT—EA>2014)
PNGS4816  Steel Pinion Gear(16T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZAVF(161)1/48w F
PNGS4817  Steel Pinion Gear(17T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZFVFX TN/ Y F
PNGS4818  Steel Pinion Gear(18T)1/48 Pitch AF—IVEZAVFP(18I/48E Y F
PNGS4819  Steel Pinion Gear(19T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZA VT (19M1/48Ey F
PNGS4820  Steel Pinion Gear(20T)1/48 Pitch AF—IVEZAVFP Q01488 F
PNGS4821  Steel Pinion Gear(21T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZFVF21T)/48y F
PNGS4822  Steel Pinion Gear(22T)1/48 Pitch AF=IVEZA VT (220)1/48Ew F
PNGS4823  Steel Pinion Gear(23T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZFVF(23T)1/48Ey F
PNGS4824  Steel Pinion Gear(24T)1/48 Pitch AF—IVEZA VT4 /48y F
PNGS4825  Steel Pinion Gear(25T)1/48 Pitch AF—IVEZAVFP 5Ny F
PNGS4826  Steel Pinion Gear(26T)1/48 Pitch AF—IVEZAVFY6T)1/48Ey F
PNGS4827  Steel Pinion Gear(27T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZFVFQ7MN/48y F
PNGS4828  Steel Pinion Gear(28T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZAVF(28T)1/48w F
PNGS4829  Steel Pinion Gear(29T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZF V£ Q0T)1/48Ey F
PNGS4830  Steel Pinion Gear(30T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZAVFYB0M/48Ey F
PNGS4831  Steel Pinion Gear(31T)1/48 Pitch AF—IVEZAVFPEIMN MY F
PNGS4832  Steel Pinion Gear(32T)1/48 Pitch AF—IVEZAVFYEM/M48E Y F
PNGS4833  Steel Pinion Gear(33T)1/48 Pitch AF—IVEZAVF N4y F
PNGS4834  Steel Pinion Gear(34T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZA VT 34T)1/48y F
PNGS4835  Steel Pinion Gear(35T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZF V£ (35T)1/48Ey F
PNGS4836  Steel Pinion Gear(36T)1/48 Pitch AF—IVEZA VT (361)1/48Ey F



TURBO OPTIMA Option Parts List
Brushless Motor

R246-8584

for
Brushless
Motor

OTW126B

RN=FX 51T/48P (T 5949/ T 7V AE—4—F)
Spur Gear 51T/48P(Black/for Brushless Motor)

U)art—4—J )L 210mm
Silicone Sensor Cable 210mm

for
Brushless
Motor

(MAX13.5Turn)

200mm x1

WU 2405 75 LAE—42— 155T4WDFR
LE MANS 240S Brushless Motor 15.5T

VRV 40SESC(T 7Y L ABMAX1354—)
LE MANS 2405 Brushless Motor 13.5T

Fr—r
Ladder Chain

0TT243S
S Soft

O x2pcs

Pin Tire 43x86x40mm S (OPTIMA)

Brushed Motor

OTH244BK / SC

BK Black
SC SatinChrome

SAR—I KA —)bBmmQQNA T T+ <)
5 Spoke Wheel 43mm (2pcs/OPTIMA)

KA0B0-91WT'5 3 E—4—FARAIKESC 60A ST54

GXE—%— (20%—>)

OTT244H/S

H Hard
S Soft

70w 7 247 50x83x36mm
HT743)
Block Tire 50x83x36mm

KA060-91W Brushed WP ESC 60A S-plug

G2X Motor (20 Turn)

OTW126B  Spur Gear 51T/48P(Black/for Brushless Motor) R/ \—F 51T/48P(75v7/7 7Y LAE—4—H)
R246-8584  Silicone Sensor Cable 210mm ) AvE—r—7)b 210mm

37032 LE MANS 2405 Brushless Motor 15.5T JURY 2405 75 L RAE—42— 155T4WDFS
37051B LE MANS 2405 ESC (for Brushless/MAX13.5Tum) > 240S ESC (77 L A BIMAX1354—>)
70703 G2X Motor (20 Turn) GXE—2— 202—>)

82245 KA060-91W Brushed ESC 60A KA060-91W 73/ E—42—FBA7KESC 60A

(OPTIMA)

OTH245BK/SC /Y

BK Black
SC SatinChrome
Y Yellow

87R—) VR4 —)L 50mm
8 Hole Wheel 50mm

OTH246W /Y

W White
Y Yellow

8SPIRA—Ib
8SP Wheel 50mm

071226 Ladder Chain (OPTIMA)
OTT243S  PinTire 43x86x40mm S (OPTIMA) E 2 A 743x86x40mm S (A7 74<)
OTH244BK  5sp Wheel 43mm (Black/2pcs/Optima)  SAK—7A—Ib43mm (75972 NATT4)
OTH244SC  5sp Wheel 43mm (SatinChrome/2pcs/Optima)  SAR=7254=Ib3mm (7> 0-LAY+2NFT74R)
OTT244H  Block Tire 50x83x36mm Hard (OPTIMA) 7 8:w%424 17 50x83x36mm /\—K (£ 774<)
QTT244S  Block Tire 50x83x36mm Soft (OPTIMA) 7 Ew%44 4 50x83x36mm ¥ 7k (A 774<)
OTH245BK 8 Hole Wheel 50mm (2pcs/Black) 8R—IVRA—Ib 50mm QA/TZv7)
OTH2455C 8 Hole Wheel 50mm (2pcs/Satin Chrome) 84— )bRA =)L 50mm QA 7>70—L)
OTH245Y 8 Hole Wheel 50mm (2pcs/Yellow) 8R—IVRA—IL 50mmQA/ATO—)
OTH246W 8P Wheel 50mm (White/2pcs/Optima Mid) ~ 8P KA —JL50mm (K71 b2A/A 7742w R)
OTH246Y  8SP Wheel 50mm (Yellow/2pcs/Optima Mid) 8SP 7&A—JL50mm (1 TO—2A/A 774X 3 R)

FI—Y(FTT4X)

41



TURBO OPTIMA Option Parts List
FAT201S

FAT201S Soft

70V F2AYRA(E— FRY)
Front Tire/2pcs (Dirt Hog)

® x2pcs

FAT202S
FAT202S  Soft

Y 2AY QNA > F—1)
Rear Tire (2pcs/with Inner)

® x2pcs

W White
Y Yellow

e

X2pcs

LA VFRTAvYaRA—IUTEY FR2A)
2.2 Dish Wheel (Front/2pcs)

OTH247W/Y OTH248W/Y

W White
Y Yellow

e

X2pcs

DAVFRTAYYIRA—IUI YN
2.2 Dish Wheel (Rear/2pcs)

FAT201S
FAT2025
OTH247W
OTH247Y
OTH248W
OTH248Y

Front Tire/Soft/2pcs(Dirt Hog)

Rear Tire/Soft/2pcs (Dirt Hog)

2.2 Dish Wheel(Front/White/2pcs)
2.2 Dish Wheel(Front/Yellow/2pcs)
2.2 Dish Wheel(Rear/White/2pcs)
2.2 Dish Wheel(Rear/Yellow/2pcs)

TAY AT (VT N2N224F Dirt Hog)

X 2A /) T2N224F

24 VFBTAYY 1A =IUTAY NRTA M)
LA VFBTAyYAR =7V NATO-2M)
24 VFBTAYYRA =V RTA N2A)
24 VFBT YR =W T/AIO—/2A)

0TB245

/YTFAL—2avRTAF TTAR)
Non-Decoration Body(OPTIMA)

OTB247GR/Y/W/OR/BK/R

Pivot Screw 2.6x8mm x2 o o o
© (m © 9 _—
Pan Head Screw (M2.6x4)x2 ~ Washer M2.6x5x0.5 x4 % EEEE L i i
Em I
=~ Sz (V][V} g
© (jum O [jumm e
Bution Screw (HexM3x6)x  C2P Sorew M2&XE)X12- 1523 § on”l 5
4 S & 2
(©) ({mmmm © [Jmm g
#g 2
Bution Screw (HexM3x10)x2 2P Screw (M26x12)x1 1§
8
(© o :
Flat Head Screw (Hex/IM2.6x6) X6~ Snap Pin 6mm x3 E
4
2

42

GR Peppermint Green
Y Yellow
W White
G2, / OR Orange
Snap Pin 6mm x2 BK  Black
R Red
() D x2 e o
Flat Head Screw
(Hex/M3x10)
0TB245  Non-Decoration Body (OPTIMA) JYTAL=Y3aViRT (FTTA4R)
OTB2470R  Body (Orange/Javelin) RTAFLIITwAN)Y)
OTB247GR  Bodly (Paper mint Green/Javelin) RTA (NIN=Z 8= [D% 1))
OTB247Y  Body (Yellow/Javelin) AT A TO—/TJ% YY)
OTB247W  Body (White/Javelin) RTA (RTANIwRY)
OTB247BK  Body (Black/Javelin) RTA(TFV9/F%N1)Y)
OTB247R  Body (Red/Javelin) K74 (LY RFwARY)
OT250  Wing Stay IAVIRT~
OT2520R  Wing (Orange/Javelin) AT FLIITHNY)
OT252GR  Wing (Paper mint Green/Javelin) TAVYG NIN=Z VM) =2[T%N1)Y)
0T252Y  Wing (Yellow/Javelin) TG (A TA—/FN1))
0T252W  Wing (White/Javelin) TAVG(RTA MNIwNRYY)
OT252BK  Wing (Black/Javelin) RO AV SR UM
OT252R  Wing (Red/Javelin) R OZAAN UM



I\yT'J— BATTERY

AC NES ERES AC SES
Part Names Description No. Part Names Description
71322 SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 22HV mEhy7 71324 SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 36HV ABE. BENY1T
Ni-MH /Xy 71U — Ni-MH /Xy 71 — Ni-MH /Xy 7 1) — Ni-MH /0y 7 1) —
SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 22HV High power type SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 36HV High capacity and high power
Ni-MH Battery Ni-MH battery. Ni-MH Battery type Ni-MH battery.

Gens ace LiPo 4000 URNyFY—

AL =Ky (45C/7.4V) | Li-Po Battery
GA-B-45C-4000- EHAY A TNy F Y —
251P-HardCase-8 High power type battery

TZAI - A1)l CHEMICAL - OIL

=Y % AR =Y % AR

GAB4201

Part Names Description Part Names Description

06162 Uy 7¥v o) Z(39) 7 v REERHRT U R 96501 T7F¥VJ U #1000
Ring Gear Grease (3g) Fluorine special grease. Diff. Gear Grease #1000
FrYoERZ RS 96502 T 7F¥JYUZ #3000
Reduces wearing of gear Diff. Gear Grease #3000
06508 HG Y31 Y k7 UR YaA v NBBETYR 96503 T7F¥VJ U R #5000
HG Joint Grease Grease for joint part. Diff. Gear Grease #5000

SERN\—YOTHEICER EFEENAS 06504 T7F¥VJ YR #15000

Use into metal joint parts. Reduces the wear Diff. Gear Grease #15000

96505 7 7% U X #30000

Diff. Gear Grease #30000

Y274 IL SILICONE OIL

IN=Y % RAE =Y RE A AES
Part Names Description Part Names Description Part Names Description
Y a> 7 )L#300 (80cc) SIL |3 d> 7 )L#2000 (40cc) SIL | ¥Yav7A)L#60000 (40cc)
0300-8 | Silicone Oil #300 (80cc) 2000B | Silicone Oil #2000 (40cc) 60000B | Silicone Oil #60000 (40cc)
SIL ) AV A )L#350 (80cc) SIL 1) A7 )L#3000 (40cc) SIL | &Yy 7A4)L#100000 (40cc)
0350-8 | Silicone Oil #350 (80cc) 3000B | Silicone Oil #3000 (40cc) 1000008/ Silicone Oil #100000 (40cc)
SIL >1) DA )L#400 (80cc) SIL 1) A4 )L#4000 (40cc) SIL ) AV A4 )L#200000 (40cc)
0400-8 | Silicone Oil #400 (80cc) 4000B | Silicone Oil #4000 (40cc) 200000 | Silicone Oil #200000 (40cc)| | &7
SIL | >YUdvA)L#450 (80cc) SIL | 2> L#5000 (40cc) SIL | ¥YJ>A)L#300000 (40cc) | | for diffs.
0450-8 | Silicone Oil #450 (80cc) 5000B | Silicone Oil #5000 (40cc) 300000 | Silicone Oil #300000 (40cc)
SIL | Uy 7)L#500 (80cc) SIL | U )L#6000 (40cc) SIL | ¥y )L#500000 (40cc)
0500-8 | Silicone Oil #500 (80cc) 6000B | Silicone Oil #6000 (40cc) 500000 | Silicone Oil #500000 (40cc)
SIL ) AV A4 )L#550 (80cc) SIL 1) A7 )L#7000 (40cc) SIL 1) 2 A4 )L#1000000 (20cc)
0550-8 | Silicone Oil #550 (80cc) 5> )8—H 7000B | Silicone Oil #7000 (40cc) 1000000 | Silicone Oil #1000000 (20cc)
SIL 2OV AA)L#600 (80cc) | | for shocks. SIL 1) A7 )L#8000 (40cc)
0600-8 | Silicone Oil #600 (80cc) 8000B | Silicone Oil #8000 (40cc) F7H
SIL | Yy )L#650 (80cc) SIL | U277 )L#9000 (40cc) | | for diffs.
0650-8 | Silicone Oil #650 (80cc) 9000B | Silicone QOil #9000 (40cc)
SIL | >YUdvA)L#700 (80cc) SIL | YOy )L#10000 (40cc)
0700-8 | Silicone Oil #700 (80cc) 10000B | Silicone Oil #10000 (40cc)
SIL | ¥Y > 7 JL#750 (80cc) SIL | ¥Y YA L#15000 (40cc)
0750-8 | Silicone Oil #750 (80cc) 15000B | Silicone Oil #15000 (40cc)
SIL 1) AV A )L#800 (80cc) SIL Y OV A4 )L#20000 (40cc)
0800-8 | Silicone Oil #800 (80cc) 20000B | Silicone Oil #20000 (40cc)
SIL ) DA )L#850 (80cc) SIL V) OV 7 )L#30000 (40cc)
0850-8 | Silicone Oil #850 (80cc) 30000B | Silicone Oil #30000 (40cc)
SIL | &Y YA JL#40000 (40cc)
40000B | Silicone Qil #40000 (40cc)
SIL | ¥Y YA L#50000 (40cc)
50000B | Silicone Qil #50000 (40cc)

7tHU— ACCESSORY

RES RS

=Y
EUR\EINES

P
Description

FS
Description

IN—Y % |

No. No. Part Names

I Y SV CZESTI)

5 YIR—DEERICRERAY VR

SPEED HOUSE C-02B ACE—=/ F ¥ =Y+ —

llfljj 1A037I‘—I\73“/ I‘?E%%%o

Gens ace LiPo Battery Safe Bag (BOX type)

Protective bag that is convenient for charging and storage

36218 | gpock Absorber Pits Holder W/Magnet | Suitable Stand for shock maintenance 72002 | SpEED HOUSE C-028 AC PEAK CHARGER | 1A Output Auto Cut-Off Charger.
36219 SPFA7ITvI)—<T— AT 1 DY ~NANRETICER 80907 KYOSHO SPEEDHOUSE YL F/Ny 7 ) =Fzy— | Ny TU—0IV7 1Y 3 v el
SP Knife Edge Reamer Tool for making holes on bodies. KYOSHO SPEED HOUSE MULTI BATTERY CHECKER | Easy measurement of battery condition
GACo100| Censace LPo/\y7)=707 75— (-6t V/RER) | #BEOLPo Ny 7 ) —%F370795~ 79003 | £-2Y NIMH A USB F v — U — | $737ONCI FENMH /Uy 7 —58
Gens ace LiPo Battery Protector (2-6eellffor Charging) | Protector that protects the LiPo battery when charging 7.2V USB Charger for NiMH DUSB 75 E=7ARA— My MRS,
Gens ace LPo/(y 7 U—&—7/y 7 BOXF 1 7) | B8, REBICEHRREN Y S USB Charger for 7.2V NiMh
GACO0101 battery packs(Super Plug Type).

¥ —EIN—VIRFEL TWRWI—YNH D ET,
Z0iHE, REN—YEENTZASNTVNET,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!

(=] ke

¥ ANRT AT 3 V=Y HIIEWEBY 1 & B IEE W,
Please see the website for spare & option parts prices.

www.kyosho.com [5]¥

43




	P001 Turbo Optima_out
	P002 Turbo Optima_out
	P003 Turbo Optima_out
	P004 Turbo Optima_out
	P005 Turbo Optima_out
	P006 Turbo Optima_out
	P007 Turbo Optima_out
	P008 Turbo Optima_out
	P009 Turbo Optima_out
	P010 Turbo Optima_out
	P011 Turbo Optima_out
	P012 Turbo Optima_out
	P013 Turbo Optima_out
	P014 Turbo Optima_out
	P015 Turbo Optima_out
	P016 Turbo Optima_out
	P017 Turbo Optima_out
	P018 Turbo Optima_out
	P019 Turbo Optima_out
	P020 Turbo Optima_out
	P021 Turbo Optima_out
	P022 Turbo Optima_out
	P023 Turbo Optima_out
	P024 Turbo Optima_out
	P025 Turbo Optima_out
	P026 Turbo Optima_out
	P027 Turbo Optima_out
	P028 Turbo Optima_out
	P029 Turbo Optima_out
	P030 Turbo Optima_out
	P031 Turbo Optima_out
	P032-33 Turbo Optima EX_out
	P034 Turbo Optima EX_out
	P035 Turbo Optima EX_out
	P036 Turbo Optima PL_out
	P037 Turbo Optima PL_out
	P038 Turbo Optima PL_out
	P039 Turbo Optima PL_out
	P040 Turbo Optima Option Page_out
	P041 Turbo Optima Option Page_out
	P042 Turbo Optima Option Page_out
	P043 OP_out
	P044 MEMO_out
	P045 MEMO_out
	P046 kounyuu_out
	P047 FAX_out
	P048 Turbo Optima_out



